COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF WAJIR



COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF WAJIR

PUBLIC NOTICE

SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS TO THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF WAJIR ADHOC COMMITTEE ON PENDING BILLS.

Following the establishment of an Adhoc Committee on Pending Bills whose main role is to identify, verify and scrutinize all the pending bills of the County Government of Wajir from 2013 to 2022, the Committee invites members of the public who have undertaken business with the County Government of Wajir and were not paid to submit **one clear copy** of each of the following documents at the County Assembly of Wajir Peace Boardroom from Monday, 29th July to 2nd August 2024 during official working hours (8:30 am-12:30pm and 2:30 pm-5:00 pm):

- 1. Letter of Notification of Award
- 2. Local Service Order (LSO)/ Local Purchase Order (LPO)
- 3. Practical completion certificate

CLERK
COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF WAJIR